

Procurement, Commissioning & Facilities  
NHS National Services Scotland  
National Distribution Centre  
2 Swinhill Avenue  
Canderside  
Larkhall  
ML9 2QX



Telephone 01698 794400  
Fax 01698 794401  
**RNID Typetalk; 18001 01698  
794400/794410**

Date: 29 September 2023  
Our ref: K: FOI/Ref: 2023-000336  
Email: [nss.pcf-foi@nhs.scot](mailto:nss.pcf-foi@nhs.scot)

Dear [REDACTED]

**Freedom of Information Reference: FOI-2023-000336 – NHS Louisa Jordan Equipment**

I refer to your freedom of information request that we received on 07 September 2023:

**Please detail what equipment from the NHS Louisa Jordan was sold, who it was sold to and how much for. Please also detail what price the items were purchased at. If there are any items which have not been sold or redistributed to other areas of the NHS, please can you tell me what these items are and where they are being stored. If the storage facility used has an associated cost, please provide this.**

I can advise we have now completed a search of our records and can provide you with the following information:

**Please detail what equipment from the NHS Louisa Jordan was sold, who it was sold to and how much for.**

- 150 stacking chairs were sold to Cameron Event Logistics Ltd. for £1,500 ex VAT.
- 18 draughtsman chairs were sold to Cameron Event Logistics Ltd. for £900 ex VAT.
- 7 computed radiography image readers, 2 patient couches, 1 exercise bike, 20 infusion pumps and 74 defibrillators were unsuitable for redistribution within NHS Scotland and were sold at auction through the Hilditch Group. The total return to the NHS was £42,662.10.

**Please also detail what price the items were purchased at.**

- Stacking chairs purchased at £15 each ex VAT.
- Draughtsman chairs purchased at £63 each ex VAT.
- The computed radiography image readers, patient couches, exercise bike, infusion pumps and defibrillators were a mixture of donated used equipment and decommissioned equipment that were brought back into service for use at the NHS Louisa Jordan.



**Headquarters**

Gyle Square, 1 South Gyle Crescent, EDINBURGH EH12 9EB

Chairperson Keith Redpath  
Chief Executive Mary Morgan

**If there are any items which have not been sold or redistributed to other areas of the NHS, please can you tell me what these items are and where they are being stored. If the storage facility used has an associated cost, please provide this.**

Please find attached Appendix 1 - Titan Stocklist LJ 26-09-2023, for an up to date stock list of NHS Louisa Jordan equipment and infrastructure being stored at the NHS Titan Warehouse, Eurocentral. There is no associated cost for storage as the warehouse is NHS owned.

I trust you will find the information of assistance and if you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

If you are unhappy with any aspect of how we have dealt with your request, you can make representations to us asking us to review the handling of your request. Please write to the

Head of Information and Cyber Security  
Digital and Security  
NHS National Services Scotland  
Headquarters  
Gyle Square  
1 South Gyle Crescent  
Edinburgh  
EH12 9EB

or at the email address [nss.foi@nhs.scot](mailto:nss.foi@nhs.scot) within 40 working days of the date of this correspondence.

If after a review you are still unhappy, you also have the right to apply to the Scottish Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at Kinburn Castle, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS, or via their [online application form](#).

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me at the above address.

Yours sincerely

